Election for
Date

Number to be elected

Valid votes
Invalid votes
Quota

eSTV Reg. 54096
Election rules

Candidates

Ms Julie Kelley
Mr Howard Miles
Mr Jon Bryan
Non-transferable
Totals

UCU-FE-North East APPENDIX E

7/3/07
2
930
4
310
1.49g
ERS97
Stage 2
First Surplus of
Preferences Mr Jon Bryan

275 3111 306.11
293 19.55  312.55 Elected

362 -52 310 Elected
1.34 1.34
930 930



